CH \$40.00 40978

ETAS ID: TM566584

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comserv (No. 3036) Pty Limited		11/29/2019	Proprietary Limited Company: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Redranger Pty Ltd
Street Address:	4 Warringah Close
Internal Address:	Unit 2
City:	Somersby, NSW
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2250
Entity Type:	Proprietary Limited Company: AUSTRALIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4097857	WHITELINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149655988

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-965-7293

Email: dallastrademarks@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Denis V. Shamo

Address Line 1: 1900 North Pearl Street; Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10079079-50621223
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denis V. Shamo
SIGNATURE:	/Denis V. Shamo/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=45 - IP Assignment Deed (most jurisdictions) (executed and dated)#page1.tif

source=45 - IP Assignment Deed (most jurisdictions) (executed and dated)#page2.tif

source=45 - IP Assignment Deed (most jurisdictions) (executed and dated)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006889 FRAME: 0066

900539817

source=45 - IP Assignment Deed (most jurisdictions) (executed and dated)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006889 FRAME: 0067

Trade Mark Assignment

Parties

Comserv (No. 3036) Pty Limited (ABN 78 003 734 183) a company organised and existing under the laws of Australia and having its principal place of business at Unit 2, 4 Warringah Close, Somersby NSW 2250, Australia (Assigner)

Redranger Pty Ltd (ABN 99 124 177 297) a company organised and existing under the laws of Australia and having its principal place of business at Unit 2, 4 Warringah Close, Somersby NSW 2250, Australia (**Assignee**)

Recitals

- A The Assignor is the owner of the trade marks listed in Annexure 1 (Trade Marks).
- B The Assignor wishes to assign the Trade Marks to the Assignee, on the terms and conditions of this Deed.

Operative provisions

1. Assignment

- 1.1 The Assignor assigns to the Assignee, for good and valuable consideration which the Assignor acknowledges having received, absolutely, all of its rights and interests in the Trade Marks.
- 1.2 The Assignment the subject of clause 1.1 includes, without limitation:
 - (a) to the full extent possible, all rights in goodwill associated with the Trade Marks; and
 - (b) the right to take action and obtain relief in relation to infringements occurring on or before the date of this Deed.

2. Further assurances

2.1 The Assignor will promptly do, or arrange for others to do, everything reasonably necessary or desirable to give full effect to this Deed in all relevant jurisdictions including, without limitation, executing all documents as may be reasonably required and deposing to or swearing any declaration or oath.

3. Governing Law and Jurisdiction

3.1 This Deed is governed by the laws of New South Wales, Australia and the parties irrevocably and unconditionally submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts of New South Wales, Australia.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006889 FRAME: 0068

Dated This 29 day of Nov 2019	
Execution	
Executed as a deed.	
Signed by Comserv (No. 3036) Pty Limited in accordance with section 127 of the Corporations Act 2001 by a director and director/ secretary: Signature of director	Signature of director/ secretary
Flood Wi-Fold Name of director (please print)	Name of director/ secretary (please print)
Signed by Redranger Pty Ltd in accordance with section 127 of the Corporations Act 2001 by a director and director/ secretary:	Dr. 1 / _ 0 /

Savid Wiffeld Name of director (please print)

Name of director/ secretary (please print)

Annexure 1

Trade Marks

NOLATHANE Australia 12 631331 631331 REDRANGER Australia 12 1115444 1115444 1115444 NOLATHANE (Stylised) Australia 12 1115903 1115903 NOLATHANE (Stylised) Australia 12 1115903 NOLATHANE (Stylised) Australia 12 1102760 NOLATHANE (Stylised) Australia 12 1202760 1202760 NOLATHANE (Stylised) Australia 12 1202761 NOLATHANE (Stylised) Australia 12 1202761 NOLATHANE (Stylised) Australia 12 1202761 NOLATHANE Australia 12 1202471 NOLATHANE Australia 12 1384962 NOLATHANE NOLATHANE Australia 12 1693178 1693178 NOLATHANE Australia 12 1764344 1764344 NOLATHANE Australia 12 1860958 1860958 REDRANGER (Stylised) China 12 8731882 8731882 RTSYSTANGER (Stylised) NOLATHANE China 12 9565697 9555697 NOLATHANE China 12 9565697 9555697 NOLATHANE China 12 10044590 10044590 NOLATHANE (in Chinese Characters) Hong Kong 12 301720863 301720863 NOLATHANE Malaysia 12 2010-074810 5505198 REDRANGER (Stylised) Japan 12 2010-074810 5505198 REDRANGER (Stylised) New Zealand 12 2748536 748536 NOLATHANE New Zealand 12 274899 237499 2	Trade Mark	Country	Class	Application Number	Registration Number
REDRANGER & Device Australia 12 1115448 1115448 NOLATHANE (Stylised) Australia 12 1115903 1115903 1115903 1115903 MHITELINE FLAT OUT (Stylised) Australia 12 1202760 1202760 1202760 MAX-C WHITELINE Australia 12 1202761 1202761 1202761 MAX-C WHITELINE Australia 12 1223471 1223471 WHITELINE Australia 12 1384962 1384962 WHITELINE & Device Australia 12 1384962 1384962 WHITELINE & Device Australia 12 1693178 16	NOLATHANE	Australia	. 12	631331	631331
NOLATHANE (Stylised)	REDRANGER	Australia	12	1115444	1115444
WHITELINE FLAT OUT (Stylised) Australia 12 1202760 1202761 MAX-C WHITELINE (Stylised) Australia 12 1202761 1202761 REDRANGER (Stylised) Australia 12 1223471 1223471 WHITELINE Australia 12 1384962 1384962 WHITELINE & Device Australia 12 1693178 1693178 CARTHRITIS Australia 12 1764344 1764344 NOLATHANE Australia 12 1860958 1860958 REDRANGER (Stylised) China 12 8713933 8713933 REDRANGER China 12 8731882 8731882 NOLATHANE China 12 9565697 9565697 NOLATHANE (in Chinese Characters) China 12 10044590 10044590 WHITELINE (in Chinese Characters) China 12 301720863 301720863 REDRANGER (Stylised) Hong Kong 12 301720863 301722528 REDRANGER (Stylised) Hong Kon	REDRANGER & Device	Australia	12	1115448	1115448
Citylised Australia 12 1202761 12027	NOLATHANE (Stylised)	Australia	12	1115903	1115903
MAX-C WHITELINE (Stylised) Australia 12 1202761 1202761 REDRANGER (Stylised) Australia 12 1223471 1223471 WHITELINE Australia 12 1384962 1384962 WHITELINE & Device Australia 12 1693178 1693178 CARTHRITIS Australia 12 1764344 1764344 NOLATHANE Australia 12 1764344 1764344 NOLATHANE China 12 1860958 1860958 REDRANGER (Stylised) China 12 8713933 8713933 REDRANGER (Stylised) China 12 8731882 8731882 NOLATHANE China 12 10044590 10044590 WHITELINE (in Chinese Characters) China 12 10044591 10044591 WHITELINE (in Chinese Characters) China 12 301720863 301720863 WHITELINE (in Chinese Characters) Hong Kong 12 301720863 301720863 REDRANGER (Stylised) Hong K		Australia	12	1202760	1202760
REDRANGER (Stylised) Australia 12 1223471 1223471 WHITELINE Australia 12 1384962 1384962 WHITELINE & Device Australia 12 1693178 1693178 CARTHRITIS Australia 12 1764344 1764344 NOLATHANE Australia 12 1860958 1860958 REDRANGER (Stylised) China 12 8731882 8731882 REDRANGER (Stylised) China 12 8731882 8731882 NOLATHANE (in Chinese Characters) China 12 10044590 10044590 WHITELINE (in Chinese Characters) China 12 10044591 10044591 WHITELINE (in Chinese Characters) Hong Kong 12 301720863 301720863 REDRANGER (Stylised) Hong Kong 12 301722528 301722528 WHITELINE Hong Kong 12 304217193 304217193 REDRANGER (Stylised) Japan 12 2010-074810 5505198 REDRANGER (Stylised)	MAX-C WHITELINE	Australia	12	1202761	1202761
WHITELINE Australia 12 1384962 1384962 WHITELINE & Device Australia 12 1693178 1693178 CARTHRITIS Australia 12 1764344 1764344 NOLATHANE Australia 12 1860958 1860958 REDRANGER (Stylised) China 12 8713933 8713933 REDRANGER China 12 8731882 8731882 NOLATHANE China 12 9565697 9565697 NOLATHANE (in Chinese Characters) China 12 10044590 10044590 WHITELINE (in Chinese Characters) China 12 301720863 301720863 REDRANGER (Stylised) Hong Kong 12 301720863 301720863 REDRANGER (Stylised) Hong Kong 12 301720863 301722528 REDRANGER (Stylised) Japan 12 2010-074810 5505198 REDRANGER (Stylised) Japan 12 2010-074810 5505198 REDRANGER (Stylised) Malaysia		Australia	12	1223471	1223471
WHITELINE & Device Australia 12 1693178 1693178 CARTHRITIS Australia 12 1764344 1764344 NOLATHANE Australia 12 1860958 1860958 REDRANGER (Stylised) China 12 8713933 8713933 REDRANGER China 12 8731882 8731882 NOLATHANE China 12 9565697 9565697 NOLATHANE (in Chinese Characters) China 12 10044590 10044590 WHITELINE (in Chinese Characters) China 12 10044591 10044591 WHITELINE Hong Kong 12 301720863 301720863 REDRANGER (Stylised) Hong Kong 12 301720863 301720863 NOLATHANE Hong Kong 12 304217193 304217193 REDRANGER (Stylised) Japan 12 2010-074810 5505198 REDRANGER (Stylised) Japan 12 2010-074811 5505198 REDRANGER (Stylised) Malaysia 12		Australia	12	1384962	1384962
CARTHRITIS Australia 12 1764344 1764344 NOLATHANE Australia 12 1860958 1860958 REDRANGER (Stylised) China 12 8713933 8713933 REDRANGER China 12 8731882 8731882 NOLATHANE China 12 9565697 9565697 NOLATHANE (in Chinese Characters) China 12 10044590 10044590 WHITELINE (in Chinese Characters) China 12 10044591 10044591 WHITELINE Hong Kong 12 301720863 301720863 REDRANGER (Stylised) Hong Kong 12 301722528 301722528 NOLATHANE Hong Kong 12 304217193 304217193 REDRANGER (Stylised) Japan 12 2010-074810 5505198 REDRANGER (Stylised) Japan 12 2010-074811 5505199 WHITELINE Malaysia 12 2010-074811 5505199 WHITELINE New Zealand 12		Australia	12		1693178
NOLATHANE Australia 12 1860958 1860958 REDRANGER (Stylised) China 12 8713933 8713933 REDRANGER China 12 8731882 8731882 NOLATHANE China 12 9565697 9565697 NOLATHANE (in Chinese China 12 10044590 10044590 WHITELINE (in Chinese Characters) China 12 10044591 10044591 WHITELINE (in Chinese Characters) China 12 301720863 301720863 REDRANGER (Stylised) Hong Kong 12 301722528 301722528 REDRANGER (Stylised) Hong Kong 12 304217193 304217193 REDRANGER (Stylised) Japan 12 2010-074810 5505198 REDRANGER (Stylised) Japan 12 2010-074810 5505198 WHITELINE Malaysia 12 2010-074811 5505198 WHITELINE Mexico 12 1243113 1291730 NOLATHANE New Zealand 12 <t< td=""><td></td><td>Australia</td><td>12</td><td></td><td></td></t<>		Australia	12		
REDRANGER (Stylised) China 12 8713933 8713933 REDRANGER China 12 8731882 8731882 NOLATHANE China 12 9565697 9565697 NOLATHANE (in Chinese Characters) China 12 10044590 10044590 WHITELINE (in Chinese Characters) China 12 10044591 10044591 WHITELINE Hong Kong 12 301720863 301720863 REDRANGER (Stylised) Hong Kong 12 301722528 301722528 (Series) NOLATHANE Hong Kong 12 304217193 304217193 REDRANGER (Stylised) Japan 12 2010-074810 5505198 REDRANGER (Stylised) Japan 12 2010-074810 5505198 REDRANGER (Stylised) Japan 12 2010-074811 5505198 WHITELINE Malaysia 12 2010017880 2010017880 WHITELINE New Zealand 12 237499 237499 REDRANGER New Zea					
REDRANGER China 12 8731882 8731882 NOLATHANE China 12 9565697 9565697 NOLATHANE (in Chinese Characters) China 12 10044590 10044590 WHITELINE (in Chinese Characters) China 12 10044591 10044591 WHITELINE Hong Kong 12 301720863 301720863 REDRANGER (Stylised) Hong Kong 12 301722528 301722528 REDRANGER (Stylised) Hong Kong 12 304217193 304217193 REDRANGER (Stylised) Japan 12 2010-074810 5505198 REDRANGER (Stylised) Japan 12 2010-074810 5505198 REDRANGER (Stylised) Japan 12 2010-074810 5505198 REDRANGER (Stylised) Malaysia 12 2010-074810 5505198 WHITELINE Mexico 12 1243113 1291730 NOLATHANE New Zealand 12 237499 237499 REDRANGER & Device New Zealand <td></td> <td>1</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td> </td>		1			
NOLATHANE China 12 9565697 9565697 NOLATHANE (in Chinese Characters) China 12 10044590 10044590 WHITELINE (in Chinese Characters) China 12 10044591 10044591 WHITELINE Hong Kong 12 301720863 301720863 REDRANGER (Stylised) Hong Kong 12 301722528 301722528 Series) Hong Kong 12 304217193 304217193 REDRANGER (Stylised) Japan 12 2010-074810 5505198 REDRANGER (Stylised) Japan 12 2010-074811 5505198 REDRANGER (Stylised) Japan 12 2010017880 2010017880 WHITELINE Mexico 12 1243113 1291730 NOLATHANE New Zealand 12 237499 237499 REDRANGER New Zealand 12 748535 748535 REDRANGER & Device New Zealand 12 748692 748692 WHITELINE New Zealand 12 <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>					
NOLATHANE (in Chinese Characters) China 12 10044590 10044590 WHITELINE (in Chinese Characters) China 12 10044591 10044591 WHITELINE Hong Kong 12 301720863 301720863 REDRANGER (Stylised) Hong Kong 12 301722528 301722528 Series) NOLATHANE Hong Kong 12 304217193 304217193 REDRANGER Japan 12 2010-074810 5505198 REDRANGER (Stylised) Japan 12 2010-074811 5505199 WHITELINE Malaysia 12 2010017880 2010017880 WHITE LINE Mexico 12 1243113 1291730 NOLATHANE New Zealand 12 237499 237499 REDRANGER New Zealand 12 748535 748535 REDRANGER & Device New Zealand 12 748692 748692 WHITELINE New Zealand 12 830832 830832 REDRANGER (Stylised) New Zealand				·	
WHITELINE (in Chinese Characters) China 12 10044591 10044591 WHITELINE Hong Kong 12 301720863 301720863 REDRANGER (Stylised) (Series) Hong Kong 12 301722528 301722528 NOLATHANE Hong Kong 12 304217193 304217193 REDRANGER Japan 12 2010-074810 5505198 REDRANGER (Stylised) Japan 12 2010-074811 5505199 WHITELINE Malaysia 12 2010017880 2010017880 WHITE LINE Mexico 12 1243113 1291730 NOLATHANE New Zealand 12 237499 237499 REDRANGER New Zealand 12 748535 748535 REDRANGER & Device New Zealand 12 748692 748692 WHITELINE New Zealand 12 830832 830832 REDRANGER (Stylised) New Zealand 12 830920 830920 CARTHRITIS New Zealand 12 <td< td=""><td>NOLATHANE (in Chinese</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></td<>	NOLATHANE (in Chinese				
WHITELINE Hong Kong 12 301720863 301720863 REDRANGER (Stylised) Hong Kong 12 301722528 301722528 NOLATHANE Hong Kong 12 304217193 304217193 REDRANGER Japan 12 2010-074810 5505198 REDRANGER (Stylised) Japan 12 2010-074811 5505199 WHITELINE Malaysia 12 2010017880 2010017880 WHITE LINE Mexico 12 1243113 1291730 NOLATHANE New Zealand 12 237499 237499 REDRANGER New Zealand 12 748535 748535 REDRANGER & Device New Zealand 12 748536 748536 Nolathane (Stylised) New Zealand 12 748692 748692 WHITELINE New Zealand 12 830832 830832 REDRANGER (Stylised) New Zealand 12 830920 830920 CARTHRITIS New Zealand 12 1041008	WHITELINE (in Chinese	China	12	10044591	10044591
Series Sol S		Hong Kong	12	301720863	301720863
NOLATHANE Hong Kong 12 304217193 304217193 REDRANGER Japan 12 2010-074810 5505198 REDRANGER (Stylised) Japan 12 2010-074811 5505199 WHITELINE Malaysia 12 2010017880 2010017880 WHITE LINE Mexico 12 1243113 1291730 NOLATHANE New Zealand 12 237499 237499 REDRANGER New Zealand 12 748535 748535 REDRANGER & Device New Zealand 12 748692 748692 WHITELINE New Zealand 12 830832 830832 REDRANGER (Stylised) New Zealand 12 830920 830920 CARTHRITIS New Zealand 12 1041008 1041008 REDRANGER (Stylised) Singapore 12 T1012482C T1012482C REDRANGER (Stylised) Singapore 12 T1012483A T1012483A WHITELINE Taiwan 12 99047399	` * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Hong Kong	12	301722528	301722528
REDRANGER Japan 12 2010-074810 5505198 REDRANGER (Stylised) Japan 12 2010-074811 5505199 WHITELINE Malaysia 12 2010017880 2010017880 WHITE LINE Mexico 12 1243113 1291730 NOLATHANE New Zealand 12 237499 237499 REDRANGER New Zealand 12 748535 748535 REDRANGER & Device New Zealand 12 748692 748692 WHITELINE New Zealand 12 830832 830832 REDRANGER (Stylised) New Zealand 12 830920 830920 CARTHRITIS New Zealand 12 1041008 1041008 REDRANGER Singapore 12 T1012482C T1012482C REDRANGER (Stylised) Singapore 12 T1012483A T1012483A WHITELINE Taiwan 12 99047399 1466141 REDRANGER (Stylised) Taiwan 12 99047400 14		Hong Kong	12	304217193	304217193
REDRANGER (Stylised) Japan 12 2010-074811 5505199 WHITELINE Malaysia 12 2010017880 2010017880 WHITE LINE Mexico 12 1243113 1291730 NOLATHANE New Zealand 12 237499 237499 REDRANGER New Zealand 12 748535 748535 REDRANGER & Device New Zealand 12 748692 748692 Nolathane (Stylised) New Zealand 12 830832 830832 WHITELINE New Zealand 12 830920 830920 CARTHRITIS New Zealand 12 830920 830920 CARTHRITIS New Zealand 12 1041008 1041008 REDRANGER Singapore 12 T1012482C T1012482C REDRANGER (Stylised) Singapore 12 T1012483A T1012483A WHITELINE Taiwan 12 99047399 1466141 REDRANGER (Stylised) Taiwan 12 99047400 1	REDRANGER		12	2010-074810	5505198
WHITELINE Malaysia 12 2010017880 2010017880 WHITE LINE Mexico 12 1243113 1291730 NOLATHANE New Zealand 12 237499 237499 REDRANGER New Zealand 12 748535 748535 REDRANGER & Device New Zealand 12 748692 748692 Nolathane (Stylised) New Zealand 12 830832 830832 WHITELINE New Zealand 12 830920 830920 CARTHRITIS New Zealand 12 1041008 1041008 REDRANGER Singapore 12 T1012482C T1012482C REDRANGER (Stylised) Singapore 12 T1012483A T1012483A WHITELINE Taiwan 12 99047399 1466141 REDRANGER (Stylised) Taiwan 12 99047400 1466142 NOLATHANE Taiwan 12 106045916 1926383	REDRANGER (Stylised)	_, <u> </u>	12		5505199
WHITE LINE Mexico 12 1243113 1291730 NOLATHANE New Zealand 12 237499 237499 REDRANGER New Zealand 12 748535 748535 REDRANGER & Device New Zealand 12 748536 748536 Nolathane (Stylised) New Zealand 12 748692 748692 WHITELINE New Zealand 12 830832 830832 REDRANGER (Stylised) New Zealand 12 830920 830920 CARTHRITIS New Zealand 12 1041008 1041008 REDRANGER Singapore 12 T1012482C T1012482C REDRANGER (Stylised) Singapore 12 T1012483A T1012483A WHITELINE Taiwan 12 99047399 1466141 REDRANGER (Stylised) Taiwan 12 99047400 1466142 NOLATHANE Taiwan 12 106045916 1926383			12		
NOLATHANE New Zealand 12 237499 237499 REDRANGER New Zealand 12 748535 748535 REDRANGER & Device New Zealand 12 748536 748536 Nolathane (Stylised) New Zealand 12 748692 748692 WHITELINE New Zealand 12 830832 830832 REDRANGER (Stylised) New Zealand 12 830920 830920 CARTHRITIS New Zealand 12 1041008 1041008 REDRANGER Singapore 12 T1012482C T1012482C REDRANGER (Stylised) Singapore 12 T1012483A T1012483A WHITELINE Taiwan 12 99047399 1466141 REDRANGER (Stylised) Taiwan 12 99047400 1466142 NOLATHANE Taiwan 12 106045916 1926383			12		1291730
REDRANGER New Zealand 12 748535 748535 REDRANGER & Device New Zealand 12 748536 748536 Nolathane (Stylised) New Zealand 12 748692 748692 WHITELINE New Zealand 12 830832 830832 REDRANGER (Stylised) New Zealand 12 830920 830920 CARTHRITIS New Zealand 12 1041008 1041008 REDRANGER Singapore 12 T1012482C T1012482C REDRANGER (Stylised) Singapore 12 T1012483A T1012483A WHITELINE Taiwan 12 99047399 1466141 REDRANGER (Stylised) Taiwan 12 99047400 1466142 NOLATHANE Taiwan 12 106045916 1926383			12		
REDRANGER & Device New Zealand 12 748536 748536 Nolathane (Stylised) New Zealand 12 748692 748692 WHITELINE New Zealand 12 830832 830832 REDRANGER (Stylised) New Zealand 12 830920 830920 CARTHRITIS New Zealand 12 1041008 1041008 REDRANGER Singapore 12 T1012482C T1012482C REDRANGER (Stylised) Singapore 12 T1012483A T1012483A WHITELINE Taiwan 12 99047399 1466141 REDRANGER (Stylised) Taiwan 12 99047400 1466142 NOLATHANE Taiwan 12 106045916 1926383		New Zealand	12		
Nolathane (Stylised) New Zealand 12 748692 748692 WHITELINE New Zealand 12 830832 830832 REDRANGER (Stylised) New Zealand 12 830920 830920 CARTHRITIS New Zealand 12 1041008 1041008 REDRANGER Singapore 12 T1012482C T1012482C REDRANGER (Stylised) Singapore 12 T1012483A T1012483A WHITELINE Taiwan 12 99047399 1466141 REDRANGER (Stylised) Taiwan 12 99047400 1466142 NOLATHANE Taiwan 12 106045916 1926383					
WHITELINE New Zealand 12 830832 830832 REDRANGER (Stylised) New Zealand 12 830920 830920 CARTHRITIS New Zealand 12 1041008 1041008 REDRANGER Singapore 12 T1012482C T1012482C REDRANGER (Stylised) Singapore 12 T1012483A T1012483A (Series) WHITELINE Taiwan 12 99047399 1466141 REDRANGER (Stylised) Taiwan 12 99047400 1466142 NOLATHANE Taiwan 12 106045916 1926383					
REDRANGER (Stylised) New Zealand 12 830920 830920 CARTHRITIS New Zealand 12 1041008 1041008 REDRANGER Singapore 12 T1012482C T1012482C REDRANGER (Stylised) Singapore 12 T1012483A T1012483A WHITELINE Taiwan 12 99047399 1466141 REDRANGER (Stylised) Taiwan 12 99047400 1466142 NOLATHANE Taiwan 12 106045916 1926383	3 7 /				
CARTHRITIS New Zealand 12 1041008 1041008 REDRANGER Singapore 12 T1012482C T1012482C REDRANGER (Stylised) Singapore 12 T1012483A T1012483A WHITELINE Taiwan 12 99047399 1466141 REDRANGER (Stylised) Taiwan 12 99047400 1466142 NOLATHANE Taiwan 12 106045916 1926383					
REDRANGER Singapore 12 T1012482C T1012482C REDRANGER (Stylised) (Series) Singapore 12 T1012483A T1012483A WHITELINE Taiwan 12 99047399 1466141 REDRANGER (Stylised) Taiwan 12 99047400 1466142 NOLATHANE Taiwan 12 106045916 1926383					
REDRANGER (Stylised) (Series) Singapore 12 T1012483A T1012483A WHITELINE Taiwan 12 99047399 1466141 REDRANGER (Stylised) Taiwan 12 99047400 1466142 NOLATHANE Taiwan 12 106045916 1926383					
WHITELINE Taiwan 12 99047399 1466141 REDRANGER (Stylised) Taiwan 12 99047400 1466142 NOLATHANE Taiwan 12 106045916 1926383	REDRANGER (Stylised)			<u> </u>	
REDRANGER (Stylised) Taiwan 12 99047400 1466142 NOLATHANE Taiwan 12 106045916 1926383		Taiwan	12	99047399	1466141
NOLATHANE Taiwan 12 106045916 1926383					
	WHITELINE	Thailand	12	782509	KOR362382

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006889 FRAME: 0070

Trade Mark	Country	Class	Application Number	Registration Number
WHITELINE	United States of America	12	85141974	4097857
GIIRO	United States of America	12	87450117	
GIIRO Logo	United States of America	12	87454240	
REDRANGER (Stylised) - all current designations	WIPO	12	963122	963122
MAX-C WHITELINE (Stylised) - all current designations	WIPO	12	963613	963613
WHITELINE FLAT OUT (Stylised) - all current designations	WIPO	12	963638	963638
WHITELINE - all current designations	WIPO	12	1072990	1072990
WHITELINE & Device - all current designations	WIPO	12	1278372	1278372
NOLATHANE - all current designations	WIPO	12	1395159	1395159